CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for For Organic Fertilizer Production Project as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

STREAMLINK TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.

2014-119490

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE	A. Supplies and Materials		
120	hoa	Animal Manure	176.00	24 420 00
120	bag	Carbonize Rice Hull	91.00	21,120.00 10,920.00
40	bag	Vinegar	152.00	6,080.00
300	gal	Sack with plastic	58.00	
21	pcs roll	Sack with thread	98.00	17,400.00 2,058.00
51	bag	Rice bran darak)	745.00	37,995.00
4	truckload		4,850.00	
1	truckload		12,800.00	19,400.00
80		Petridish	195.00	12,800.0
20	pcs	Manila paper	4.50	15,600.0
	pcs	Timba		90.0
20	pcs		72.00	1,440.0
60	kls	Molasses Fish	58.00	3,480.0
10	kls		147.00	1,470.0
200	pcs	Empty bottles	4.50	900.0
5	kls	Luya	97.00	485.0
5	kls	Bawang	97.00	485.0
5	kls	Sili	97.00	485.0
5	liter	Tuba	57.00	285.0
5	kls	Banana	57.00	285.0
5	kls	Kalabasa	38.00	190.0
5 10	kls	Papaya Bigas	28.00 47.00	140.0 470.0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this _

2024 -

In the City of Calapan.

Long Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II

BAC Member

DULCE AMOR E. LAO

JUN

BAC Member

PANIEL ACEDINO Legal Officer/

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

MARILOU F. MORE City Mayor T End Us